NATIONAL Assessment Centre Services 4	MILLION SUDS 2326	0000
Date in: 186 07 2003 2007 Ich description	Date &Time Comp	- No the state of
Rel No: LBN 110723001760 Y SAS e-Ming	14	
Veli No: 64-1535873 E-mell (within t	htt, AIC 2613)	1
D. D.A : 040 7 823 - 18:33 1-Motor Claim		- 1 1 1 1 1 1
h-Motor W/O	(Winter OD Inter OF Here)	The state of the s
OD : (TP / Preparing O) by	ded !	-
Assessment/Sw	rich Behout	No. of the second secon
TP locurer: Ass't Report by	Fax ( Pand to Owner Whap	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Preferred Wksp ( INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	Tel:	Fax:
TP Particulars: Yeli No: SMV 62825	. INC( , )/ Non-INC(	) '
Ov/ner / Driver: (	Tel:	)
Folicy No: ( ) Period: (	. ) Cover Type: (	)
Confirmed by e (	Date: Times	γ .
THE PARTY AND PROPERTY OF THE PARTY AND PARTY	(O): 10:0.304, F: 21.72%.	F: 30-140%)
Year of Registration ( ) Wartanty: YES (	)/10( )	the ground among the property of the second
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000( )/52,000		A2
( ) Walk-in Customer's information strictly Cor	niisanial & Suidily NO rafer of re	palrer.
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice: YES ( ) / N	O( )   Towing Cor(	)
Remarks 100 AUNG kontas 16788 (616) - 13 g	di (1987), Disalika Camp	lated Philippe Done by
4 5 4 5 5 per	)	The second secon
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( )	ALLA TOP	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF
3) Uphoed Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (	)	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Injury:		
Park Towns and the Control of the Co		
Into Tirnic Aggleny (C. 1984)		- Land of the Landson
4.1 4		N 22 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
The second secon	140 M.	) processes the man of the latter of the lat
The second of the second secon	and a restrict to the supplicit of the summaries to the supplicit to the s	
The state of the s	the appropriate and the second	The state of the s
147200277	Inveite Preparation Chacluts	PROPERTY NAMED
MN/SU0511	1) AR a Accident Paper Line (180);	11.
lidicant's Escilculus at the second of the bridge of	2) DA: Damage Assessment (\$100); 3) TF: Towing Fee	\$18C (\$\$4) \$49/\$45
the end when	4) PT : Fellow-Through Survey	5120
prizet Not	5) FT: Fellow Twoman Survey (Enters	2112 2021)
amaged Fordon: 1999	d) TR: Re-Sepender T) N1: Hee DA, + SMERT Sulvey	375
The state of the s	I) NTUC Administrations	
C Checked by (Engr-in-Charge):	*NS: Country Carl Tot Allowers	25
a way and the same of the same	*Né: Repair Courdination	310j
nicitarii Commense	*N7: Post Essair Irapession  N7: DV / College Execute Coordination	11 51
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	77 (2011): 18 (New 1900) against 1900 77 (412) for Moule	310
The state of the s	In spice delen	Charged Charge
1.7/3	Funnance decembers	a Jet annual Bushing



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
   6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 06/02/2023 20:25 (SGT) Reported by Driver Date of Accident 04/02/2023 18:30 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** CTE, Singapore Additional Location Information (NEAR BRADDELL ROAD EXIT) EXIT 10 Country/State of Loss Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number GY5356B

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner SUPERJET ENGINEERING PTE LTD Company Reg No 1XXXXX688W **Email Address** superjet@singnet.com.sg Mobile Phone No. (Phone) +65-93543438 Alternative Phone No.

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Nissan Model Urvan Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Employment

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Reporting only Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle

Transmission Manual CC 2953

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company United Overseas Insurance Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number DHOM110161591803

DRIVER

Name of Driver THAINESH SENGOL STEPHEN Passport No/FIN GXXXX858L Date Of Birth 17/05/1985 Occupation Outdoor

Accident report SN082326000D

Date Of Driving Pass	05/02/2020
Driving experience	3 YEARS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-93543438
Alt. Phone Number	(Filotie) 703-33343438
Email Address	-
Address	superjet@singnet.com.sg
Address complement	135 GEYLANG ROAD
	Marine 19
	389226
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
	•
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	5 <b>.</b>
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
GENERAL IN CHARACTER OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Chain Collision
Weather Conditions	Raining
Road Surface	Wet
	*****
OTHER INFORMATION	
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	3
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	N=17
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	5.
	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	2
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	-
Translator's ID	-
Translator's phone number	<u>,</u>
Translator's email	-
Original language used in the statement	
PASSENGER 1	
Name	LINICALOVANI
Name Gender	UNKNOWN
Condo	Male
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	
Was notice of intended Break at the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
THE THE PARTY OF T	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
THE THE CONTROL OF TH	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEUOLE PROPERTY
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	SMV6782S
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	_
Vehicle Variant	

Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver  NRIC No Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	- Private car TEO OON SAN, SHAUN SXXXX684I
--	--

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SMS6426L
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	-
	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	i iivate cai
Contact Number	-
Address	-
	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Notice Of Daniel	-
	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Pleas ereport correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Firm must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the odgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the reportibeling made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consert under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
- I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:
- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have issured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) admin1stering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v), complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan 6787 9 13 Road Exit

Describe Circumstance of the Accident
On 04/02/2023 at approximately 1830hrs. Vehicle A was
driving on CTE towards SLE. All of a sudden Vehicle 13
Brake and Vehicle A also brake but could not do so in
time. Vehicle A hit Vehicle 13 on the year portion and
Vehicle A front portion was damaged. Upon checking
Vehicle A realise that he is involved in a chain collision
3 cars.

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
(Mame as in NRIC/ID card)

## AGCIDENT STATEMENT

MOCIDENI DAIE 04 / 07 / 2003 IMP AUTOM	
ACCIDENT DATE ( 04 ) 02 / 2023 ) (DD/MM/YYY), TIME ( 18 : 30 ) (HI	FMMI.
LOCATION: CTE (Near Bradde) Road Evil) Exit 10	
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	4
DIVEHICLE PRINTED SYS	
DIVEHICLE NUMBER: QY 5356 B	
D)INSURANCE COMPANY: VOI	
CIPOLICY NUMBER: DHOMINOIGIS 91803	
O). OCC / ITE. (COMPREHENTIVE / TURN DATE:	
B)MAKE & MODEL: Nissan Utvan 8:0. Auto make	HEFT]
MYPEISALDON / COURT / WAY 8:0. AUTO / MAD	
GIVEHICLE CATEGORY: PRIVATE / CONTINUED ROYCLE / OTHE	R5]
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT A COURT TO MATERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)	٠.
The state of the s	
2. INSURED / POUCY HOLDER	,
A) NAME: Superset Engineering Pte Ltd (MALE / FEMA	(F)
CJADDRESS: CONTACT: 9354 3	438
LIL OF PRISSINGLES DRIVER DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	*
() including chicas) GINAME Thainesh Sengal Stephen (MDE / FEMA	( <u>C</u> )
	138
Defining Road, 135 Dorfor 389226.	
BOCCUPATION: IN FOOD 1985 (DD/MM/YYYY)	When spin is unabased and
COUNTRY AN EMPLOYEE OF THE TAIMING	NO)
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:	*
5. GIWEATHER CONDITION: (CL 'AR / RADING / OTHERS	
	)
OKEPORTED TO POLICE WES CHEST	
7. a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	
IP TES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION-	
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  10 PARTY VEHICLE  11 PARTY VEHICLE  12 PARTY VEHICLE  13 PARTY VEHICLE  14 PARTY VEHICLE  15 PARTY VEHICLE  16 PARTY VEHICLE  17 PARTY VEHICLE  17 PARTY VEHICLE  18 PARTY VEHICLE  19 PAR	*
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  10 PARTY VEHICLE  11 PARTY VEHICLE  12 PARTY VEHICLE  13 PARTY VEHICLE  14 PARTY VEHICLE  15 PARTY VEHICLE  16 PARTY VEHICLE  17 PARTY VEHICLE  17 PARTY VEHICLE  18 PARTY VEHICLE  19 PAR	
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  OF VEHICLE NUMBER: SMV 6782 S MODEL:  Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: Too Boon Sun Shows	
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  OF VEHICLE NUMBER: SMV 6782 S MODEL:  Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: Too Boon, Sun, Shawn  (02) IM C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S93436941 CONTACT:  1F 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  OF VEHICLE NUMBER: SMV 6782 S MODEL:  Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: Too Boon San, Shaun  (02) MM C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S93436941 CONTACT:  IF 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  OF VEHICLE NUMBER: SMV 6782 S MODEL:  Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: Too Boon San, Shaun  (02) MM C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S93436941 CONTACT:  IF 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  OF VEHICLE NUMBER: SMV 6782 S MODEL:  Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME. Too Boon Son, Shown  (02) IM  C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S93436941 CONTACT:  IF 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  Lin of passenger of VEHICLE NUMBER: SMS 6426 L MODEL:  Including driver) f) DRIVER'S NAME.	
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  OF VEHICLE NUMBER: SMV 6782 S MODEL:  Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME. Too Boon Son, Shown  (02) IM  C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S93436941 CONTACT:  IF 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  Lin of passenger of VEHICLE NUMBER: SMS 6426 L MODEL:  Including driver) f) DRIVER'S NAME.	
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  Of VEHICLE NUMBER: SMV 6792 S MODEL:  Including shiver b) DRIVER'S NAME Too Boom San, Shawn  (02) IM  C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S93436941 CONTACT:  IF 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  Lin of passanger of VEHICLE NUMBER: SMS 6426 L MODEL:  Including driver of Livio Contacts  Including driver of Livio Contac	
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  OF VEHICLE NUMBER: SMV 6782 S MODEL:  Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME. Too Boon Son, Shown  (02) IM  C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S93436941 CONTACT:  IF 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  Lin of passenger of VEHICLE NUMBER: SMS 6426 L MODEL:  Including driver) f) DRIVER'S NAME.	
B. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  OF VEHICLE NUMBER: SMV 6782 S MODEL:  Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME. Too Boon Son, Shown  (02) IM  C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S93436941 CONTACT:  IF 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  Lin of passenger of VEHICLE NUMBER: SMS 6426 L MODEL:  Including driver) f) DRIVER'S NAME.	

VIDEO = No



United Overseas Insurance Limited

ORIGINAL

146 Robinson Road #02-07 UOI Building Singapore 068909

Tel (65) 6222 7733 Fax (65) 6327 3869 / 6327 3870 Fax (65) 6327 3872 (claims) Email: contactus@uol.com.sg uol.com.sg

Co. Reg. No. 197100152R

### Certificate of Insurance

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE NO.

DHOM110161591803

FYCASS!

\$2000/-APPL TO <25 YRS & OR <3YRS EXP

Type of Cover

THIRD PARTY, FIRE & THEFT

Vehicle Number Name of Insured GY5356B

SUPERJET ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Restricted Driver(s)

NOT APPLICABLE

Period of Insurance 1 May 2022 to 30 April 2023

Engine#

ZD30047335

Chassis# JN1MG4E25Z0712943

Goods carrying - Private Type [MZ 300]

AUTHORISED DRIVER

Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

- (1) Use in connection with the Insured's business
  (2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's business
- (3) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

(1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any disabled mechanically propelled vehicle

Provided that the person is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

\*Limitation rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and part ly of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD

For the Company

FSCPP

Date: 23/03/2022